

 ${\sf EQS-Ad-hoc: STRABAG SE / Key word(s): Personnel}$

STRABAG SE CEO Klemens Haselsteiner passed away completely unexpectedly

17-Jan-2025 / 22:10 CET/CEST

Disclosure of an inside information acc. to Article 17 MAR of the Regulation (EU) No 596/2014, transmitted by EQS News - a service of EQS Group.

The issuer is solely responsible for the content of this announcement.

STRABAG SE CEO Klemens Haselsteiner passed away completely unexpectedly

It is with great sadness that we have to announce that Klemens Haselsteiner passed away suddenly and unexpectedly today, 17 January 2025. The thoughts of all employees are with his family.

The other board members are temporarily taking over the responsibilities for which Klemens Haselsteiner was responsible.

End of Inside Information

17-Jan-2025 CET/CEST News transmitted by EQS Group. www.eqs.com

Language:

Company: STRABAG SE

Donau-City-Straße 9

1220 Vienna

Austria

+43 1 22422 - 1089 +43 1 22422 - 1177 Phone:

Fax: E-mail: investor.relations@strabag.com

Internet: www.strabag.com

ISIN: AT00000STR1

Listed: Vienna Stock Exchange (Official Market)

EQS News ID: 2070293

End of Announcement

EQS News Service